Ducommun LaBarge Technologies, Inc.
For more informaƟ on, contact our sales team at
310.513.7200 or MCDSales@ducommun.com
HIGH TEMPERATURE & HIGH
PRESSURE ALTERNATORS FOR OIL AND
GAS EXPLORATION
ALTERNATORS

22WP6 2000 TO 10,000 19 220
40WP2 4000 TO 12,000 TBD 350
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
The following part number confi guraƟ ons are based on current confi guraƟ ons. For custom design soluƟ ons, please contact Ducommun at
310.513.7200 or mcdsales@ducommun.
             16      WP                          1
       Motor size 16: OD 1.6 inches                              ALTERNATOR             Ducommun Design Number
All specifi caƟ ons are subject to change without noƟ ce. Please contact a sales representaƟ ve for addiƟ onal informaƟ on.
Ducommun LaBarge Technologies, Inc.
For more informaƟ on, contact our sales team at
310.513.7200 or MCDSales@ducommun.com
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
END PHASE SEQUENCE IS 1,2,3 FOR CW ROTATION AS VIEWED FROM
TERMINAL END.
)2()1(
(3)
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL AND PERFORMANCE DATA (ROOM AMBIENT)
NUMBER OF PHASES    3
OUTPUT VOLTAGE(VRMS)(MAX) AT   48
3,000 RPM, NO LOAD
OUTPUT VOLTAGE(VRMS)(MIN) AT   28
3,000 RPM WITH 30 OHM RESISTOR LOAD
POWER OUTPUT AT 3,000 RPM   50
(WATTS MIN AT P.F. = 1)
DC WINDING RESISTANCE (OHMS)  5.4±10%
INDUCTANCE, STATOR (MH)   TDB
GENERAL DATA
ROTOR MOMENT OF INTERIA (OZ-IN)   19.2
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE (˚C)   0 TO 200
STATIC FRICTIONAL TORQUE (IN-OZ)   12.0
AT +25±5˚C (MAX)
DRIVING SPEED (RPM)   3,000 TO 9,000
WEIGHT (OUNCES)(MAX)   30.0
6X ø.128 THRU EQL SP
(60˚) ON A ø1.331 B.C.
6X.219
6XR
.060
(ROTOR I.D.)
ø1.562
.8008
.8000ø
3.751
IDENTIFICATION .312
.002  B
.350
.251
ø
ø
.314
.312
CHAM .030 X 45˚
1.025
1.023 ø1.124
1.123
.38
2.75
.75
.030 (.13)
6X.112
.098
.092
(2)
ø.780 B.C.
(TERMINALS)
(1)
1.
(3)
R .020
SEE DETAIL
.002  S   A